The Army Housing Compulsory Savings Fund case occurred in 2019-2020 with the 

suspects Brigadier General Yus Adi Kamrullah and Ni Putu Purnama Sari as the Main 

Director of PT GSH suspected of having jointly committed a criminal act of corruption 

with state losses amounting to IDR 133,763,305,600.00 (one hundred thirty-three billion 

seven hundred sixty-three million three hundred five thousand six hundred rupiah). A 

connection investigation process has been carried out based on the Attorney General's 

order number: Print-01/PM/PMjm/09/2021 dated 13 September 2021 An. The suspects 

are Brigadier General Yus Adi Kamrullah and Ni Putu Purnama Sari. The actions of the

[...]

slot satellite procurement project at the Ministry of Defense in 2012-2021 with the 

defendants Rear Admiral Agus Purwoto, Arifin Wiguna, Surya Cipta Witoelar and 

Thomas Anthony van der Heyden. The actions of the defendants collectively are alleged 

to have resulted in state losses amounting to IDR 500,579,782,789.00 (five hundred billion 

five hundred seventy-nine million seven hundred eighty-two thousand seven hundred 

and eighty-nine rupiah). A connection investigation process has been carried out based 

on the Attorney General's order number: Print-04/PM/PMpd.1/06/2022 dated 15 June 

2022 An. Suspects Admiral Agus Purwoto, Arifin Wiguna and Surya Cipta Witoelar. The 

results of the investigation proved that the suspect was reasonably suspected of violating